financial statements of Pilgrim's Pride for the fiscal year ended September
30,  2000, and the historical  consolidated  financial  statements  of  WLR
adjusted  to  be presented on the same fiscal year basis as Pilgrim's Pride
and for other assumptions  and  adjustments  described  in the notes to the
unaudited pro forma financial data.

   The acquisition of WLR was completed effective January 27, 2001.

   The acquisition of WLR has been accounted for using the purchase
method of accounting.  The total purchase cost of the acquisition will be
allocated to the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities acquired
based upon their estimated fair values.  The purchase price allocation is
preliminary, based on facts currently known to Pilgrim's Pride. Management
is not aware of any significant unrecorded obligations or contingencies,
other than those disclosed in the pro forma financial statements.

Pilgrim's Pride Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 30, 2000
(IN THOUSANDS)
   PILGRIM'S   WLR   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PRIDE   (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

CURRENT ASSETS
   CASH AND CASH
   EQUIVALENTS   $11,277   $179   $   -   $11,456
   ACCOUNTS
   RECEIVABLE   64,286   62,152   -   126,438
   INVENTORIES   167,212   97,471   -   264,683
   PREPAIDS AND OTHER
   CURRENT ASSETS   10,394   2,916   -   13,310
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 253,169   162,718   -   415,887

OTHER ASSETS
   PROPERTY, PLANT AND
   EQUIPMENT, NET 442,164   98,022   151,282 (B)  691,468
   OTHER LONG-TERM
   ASSETS   19,007   5,250   24,257

   $714,340  $265,990   $151,282   $1,131,612

CURRENT LIABILITIES
   NOTES PAYABLE TO
   BANKS   $  9,500  $   -   $   -   $   9,500
   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
   AND OTHER CURRENT
   LIABILITIES   131,419   70,515   6,733 (B)  208,667
   CURRENT MATURITIES OF
   LONG TERM DEBT   4,742   36,172   (36,172)(C)   4,742
TOTAL CURRENT
   LIABILITIES   145,661   106,687   (29,439)   222,909

LONG TERM DEBT, LESS
   CURRENT
   MATURITIES   156,546   453   275,672 (C)  432,671
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 56,568   -   56,374 (B)  112,942
OTHER LONG TERM
   LIABILITIES   889   7,525   8,414
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDER'S
   EQUITY   354,676   151,325   (151,325)(C)  354,676
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   EQUITY   $714,340  $265,990   $151,282   $1,131,612

PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
(IN THOUSANDS)

   PILGRIM'S   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PRIDE   WLR (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

REVENUES   $1,499,439  $842,602   $   -   $2,342,041
COST OF SALES   1,333,611   768,194   15,128 (D)   2,116,933
SELLING, GENERAL AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE   85,340   65,440   -   150,780

OPERATING INCOME
   (LOSS)   80,488   8,968   (15,128)   74,328
INTEREST EXPENSE,
   NET   17,779   5,374   25,833 (F)   48,986
OTHER (INCOME)
   EXPENSE, NET   (77)   (1,068)   -   (1,145)
INCOME (LOSS)

   BEFORE TAXES   62,786   4,662   (40,961)   26,487
PROVISION(BENEFIT)
   FOR INCOME TAXES   10,442   1,066   (15,975)(E)   (4,467)
NET INCOME   $52,344   $3,596   $(24,986)   $  30,954

EBITDA (G)   $116,592   $28,710   $   -   $ 145,302

Earnings per common share
Basic   $   1.27   $  0.22   $   -   $   0.73
Diluted   1.27   0.22   -   0.73

PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE  QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER, 30 2000
(IN THOUSANDS)

   PILGRIM'S   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   PRIDE   WLR (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
REVENUES   $386,032   $222,947   $   -   $608,979
COST OF SALES   338,866   198,527   3,782 (D)  541,175
SELLING, GENERAL AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE   23,955   16,187   -   40,142

OPERATING INCOME
   (LOSS)   23,211   8,233   (3,782)   27,662
INTEREST  EXPENSE,
   NET   4,140   1,245   6,617 (F)   12,002
OTHER (INCOME)
   EXPENSE, NET   (1)   3   -   2
INCOME (LOSS)
   BEFORE TAXES   19,072   6,985   (10,399)   15,658

PROVISION(BENEFIT)
   FOR INCOME TAXES  6,335   2,375   (4,056)(E)   4,654

NET INCOME   $12,737   $4,610   $(6,343)   $11,004
EBITDA (G)   $31,880   $12,519   -   $44,399

Earnings per common share
Basic   $  0.31   $  0.28   -   $  0.27
Diluted   0.31   0.28   -   0.27

   NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (in thousands, except per-share amounts)

(A)The  WLR historical financial statements have been adjusted  to  reflect
the same  periods  as  Pilgrim's  Pride  fiscal  year  end and fiscal first
quarter. In addition, certain reclassifications have been  made  to the WLR
historical  financial  statements  to  conform to the presentation used  by